

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	04.05.2026		<p>CLCON No.172 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p>Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. The Registry has pointed out certain defects with regard to the locus of the petitioner.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in fact, WPMB No.164 of 2025 was filed by one Sukhvinder Singh for seeking a writ of quo warranto, therefore, the petitioner has a locus to file the contempt petition.</p> <p>4. Let a copy of this contempt petition be supplied to Mr. Saurabh Adhikari, Advocate, by 05.05.2026 so that he may get the necessary instructions.</p> <p>5. List on 11.05.2026 as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 04.05.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>